## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Submission to correct previously recorded erroneous transfer.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burgett, Incorporated		06/02/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Burgett, Incorporated	
Street Address:	4111 A North Freeway Blvd.	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95835	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2100370		GEORGE STECK & CO. NEW YORK PATENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)848-3716

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: csimmermon@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Law Firm

Address Line 1: 251 Lyman Circle Address Line 2: Craig A. Simmermon

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95835

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig A. Simmermon
Signature:	/Craig A. Simmermon/
Date:	06/02/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=GaryDecl\_370#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0849 900193379

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION OF THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**DECLARATION OF GARY BURGETT** 

I, Gary Burgett, hereby declare as follows:

1. I am a resident of the state of California. I am above the age of eighteen years, am

competent to give this statement, and do so based upon personal knowledge.

2. I am President of Burgett, Inc. and also was during the time of all activity referenced below.

3. Burgett, Inc. is currently the true owner of United States Trademark Registration No.

2,100,370 "GEORGE STECK & CO. NEW YORK PATENT" where Burgett, Inc. obtained such

ownership by filing United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75-114,819 on June 6, 1996

where this Application registered with the above referenced Registration Number on September 23,

1997.

4. Another Party has improperly filed and recorded an assignment against Burgett, Inc.'s true

ownership of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,100,370 "GEORGE STECK & CO.

NEW YORK PATENT".

5. Reel 4421 Frame 0507 of the United States Trademark Assignment Index, Assignment No.

6 of the Division's Abstract of Title for this Registration, is an improperly filed and recorded

assignment of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,100,370 "GEORGE STECK & CO.

NEW YORK PATENT".

6. Reel 4421 Frame 0507, Assignment from Burgett, Inc. to Edward Richards, is invalid

because Burgett, Inc. did not perform this assignment.

Dated: April 1, 2011

RECORDED: 06/02/2011

Lau Durgett

Gary Burgett

President

Burgett, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0850